
County Date Time Location Phone # to Register

Black Hawk
Monday - Thursday

October 17-December 7 8:30 a.m. - 4 p.m.
RSVP/SHIIP --

2101 Kimball Ave. Ste. 121, Waterloo 319-272-2250
Floyd Monday, October 31 TBA Floyd County Hospital, Charles City TBA
Floyd Tuesday, November 1 TBA Floyd County Hospital, Charles City TBA

Grundy Monday, October 24 9 a.m. -  3 p.m.
Frundy County Memorial Hospital, 

Grundy Center
319-824-5081 or 

888-824-5081

Grundy Tuesday, October 25 9 a.m. -  3 p.m.
Frundy County Memorial Hospital, 

Grundy Center
319-824-5081 or 

888-824-5081

Jones Wednesday, October 26 TBA Jones County Volunteer Services, Anamosa TBA

Jones Thursday, October 27 TBA Jones County Volunteer Services, Anamosa TBA
Madison Wednesday, November 2 9 a.m. - 3:30 p.m. Madison County Medical Center 515-462-2373
Marion Thursday, October 20 TBA Knoxville Medical Center TBA
Marion Friday, October 21 TBA Knoxville Medical Center TBA
Osceola Monday, November 7 TBA Osceola County Hospital, Sibley TBA
Osceola Tuesday, November 8 TBA Osceola County Hospital, Sibley TBA
Polk Wednesday, October 19 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. West Des Moines Senior Center 515-281-6793
Polk Thursday, October 20 9:15 a.m.- 4 p.m. Kirkendahl Library, Ankeny 515-281-6793
Polk Tuesday, October 25 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Urbandale Senior Center 515-281-6793
Polk Wednesday, October 26 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Urbandale Senior Center 515-281-6793
Polk Tuesday, November 1 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. East Senior Center, Des Moines 515-281-6793
Polk Wednesday, November 2 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Dallas County Hospital, Perry 515-281-6793
Polk Thursday, November 10 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. Northwest Senior Center, Des Moines 515-281-6793
Polk Tuesday, November 15 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. South Senior Center, Des Moines 515-281-6793
Poweshiek Tuesday, October 18 TBA Grinnell Medical Center TBA
Poweshiek Wednesday, October 19 TBA Grinnell Medical Center TBA

Story Wednesday, November 16 TBA Green Hills Retirement Community, Ames TBA
Story Tuesday, October 25 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Bethany Life, Story City 515-733-4325
Story Tuesday, November 15 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Bethany Life, Story City 515-733-4325
Warren Tuesday, October 25 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Warren Tuesday, November 1 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Warren Tuesday, November 8 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Warren Tuesday, November 15 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Warren Tuesday, November 29 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Warren Friday, December 2 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Warren Tuesday, December 6 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Warren Wednesday, December 7 9 a.m. - 3 p.m. Indianola Activity Center 515-962-5375
Washington Friday, November 4 TBA Washington County Hospital TBA
Wright Monday, November 14 TBA Iowa Speciality Hospital, Belmond TBA
Wright Tuesday, November 15 TBA Iowa Speciality Hospital, Belmond TBA
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